

Sessions Case No.132 of 2024
CNR No. WBJP01-001419-2024

Order No:- 02
Dated- 18.05.2024

Today is fixed for app/production and order.
Accused Suman Sarkar is produced from J/C.
Rest two accused persons namely Anjana Sarkar and Sudhir Sarkar on court bail are present by filing hazira.
Accused persons namely Anjana Sarkar and Sudhir Sarkar on court bail file a petition praying for confirmation of bail supported by vokalatnama.
Ld. P.P. is present.
Perused the record. Heard both sides. Considered.
Prayer is allowed. Bail are confirmed for the accused persons namely Anjana Sarkar and Sudhir Sarkar.
The case is ready for transfer.
Let the Sessions case be and the same is transferred to the court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Jalpaiguri for disposal.
Fix:- 07.06.2024 for appearance/production and order.
Accused persons are directed to appear before the transferee court on the next date fixed.

Dict. & Corrected

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri