

SC 132/24
CNR WBJP01-001914-2024
Order no.04 dt.06.07.2024

Accused Suman Sarkar is produced from JC.

Other two accused person namely Sudhir Sarkar and Anjana Sarkar on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. advocate for the accused persons are present.

Summon returned without service in respect of C.S W 1 with report that the addressee was not found in the address mentioned in the summon.

I.O of this case S.I Swapan Kumar Ghosh is directed to appear before the court on the date fixed for ensuring presence of the witnesses.

Fix02.08.2024_ for production and personal appearance of I.O.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to I.C Bhaktinagar to intimate the I.O , S.I Swapan Kumar Ghosh and to ensure his presence before the court on the date fixed.

D/C

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.