

**SC 132 / 2024**  
**CNR WBJP01-00-1914-2024**

**Order no 04 dt 02 .08.2024**

Accused person is produced from J/C .

Other two accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P P in charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

P O is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 10 .09 .2024 for production and personal appearance of IO.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to IC Bhaktinagar to intimate the IO , SI Swapan Kumar Ghosh and to ensure his presence before the court on the date fixed.

D/C By me

**ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.**  
**In Charge**